02-13-2002

Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):     Keith Albrandt     Kevin Beaumont     Andrew A. Young	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.     Internal Address: Patent Dept.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address:9373 Towne Centre Drive
	City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>921</u>
Execution Date: December 7, 2001, December 3, 2001, and November 13, 2001, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Lisa M. McGeehan, Esq.  Internal Address: Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  JAN 2 9 200  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account Number:
Street Address:12390 El Camino Real	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City:San Diego State:CA Zip:92130	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.  Lisa M. McGeehan, Reg. No. 41.185  Sig	December 12, 2001 Thature  Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 6  The required cover sheet information to:

**PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0659** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, KEITH ALBRANDT of San Diego, California and a citizen of the United States of America; KEVIN BEAUMONT of San Diego, California and a citizen of the United States of America; and ANDREW A. YOUNG of San Diego, California and a citizen of New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9373 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US99/15861, filed in the United States as Patent Application Serial No. 09/743,847 entitled <u>UNCOUPLING PROTEIN 4</u> (UCP-4) AND METHODS OF USE, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0660 The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at Diego	, California,
this 07 day of December	
STATE OF California )  COUNTY OF San Diego )	KA LUM KEITH ALBRANDT
_	ned E. Kawel, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - provide the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their a signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/therr
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MOHAMED E. KAMEL  COMM. # 1317808  HOTARY PUBLIC • CALFORNA & SAN DIEGO COUNTY	Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at San Diego	
this 3 day of De con bor	, 2001.
KEVIN BEAUMONT	
STATE OF California	
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u> )	
On December 3, 2001 before me, Pare LF. Hill, Notary Public, personal KEVIN BEAUMONT	ly appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfacto be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow that he the they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that is signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person the instrument.	wledged to me by his her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
PAMELA F. HILL Commission # 1201486  Notary Public in and for said County a	Ind State

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California,
this 13 th day of November, 2001.
ANDREW A. YOUNG  STATE OF (alifornia) ) SS  COUNTY OF San Dieso)
On 11/13/01 before me, warela Values, personally appeared ANDREW A. YOUNG
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
AMANDA J. HALV!  Commission # 12:  Notary Public in and for said County and State  Notary Public - Calif  San Diego County  My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 22:

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 01/29/2002**